
MASSACHUSETTS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. 5094 On passing to be engrossed
Yea and Nay 02/11/2026 03:28 PM

No. 122 157 YEAS 0 NAYS 1 N/V

Mr. SpeakerY FlanaganY MarkeyY Sylvia, M.Y
Moran, M.Y Fluker-ReidY McGonagleY TarskyY
HoganY GallagherY McMurtryY TurcoY
PeischY GalvinY MendesY TylerY
Moran, F.Y GarballeyY MeschinoY UltrinoY
DonatoY GarciaY MichlewitzY UyterhoevenY
ArcieroY GarryY MoakleyY VargasY
Arena-DeRosaY GentileY MontañoY VitoloY
ArminiY GianninoY Moran, J.Y WalshY
ArriagaY GómezY MurphyY WellsY
AsheY GonzálezY MurrayY WilliamsY
AyersY GordonY NguyenY WorrellY
BadgerY GregoireY O'DayY ZlotnikY
BarberY HaggertyY OuelletteY --Jones--Y
BarrettY HamiltonY OwensY FergusonY
BieleY HawkinsY PaulinoY FrostY
BowenY HendricksY PhilipsY MuradianY
CabralY HigginsY PlouffeY VieiraY
CahillY Holmes *Y PuppoloY BerthiaumeY
CataldoY HonanY Ramos, A.Y BoldygaY
ChanY HongY Ramos, O.Y ChaissonY
CiccoloY HowardY ReidY DeCosteY
ConnollyY HuntY ReyesY GaskeyY
ConsalvoY KassnerY RobertsonY HowittY
CruzY KearneyY Rogers, D.Y KaneY
CusackY KeefeY Rogers, J.Y LombardoY
DavisY KeransY RoyY MarsiY
DayY KilcoyneY RyanY McKennaY
DeckerX KushmerekY SabadosaY OrrallY
DiggsY LaNatraY SangioloY PeaseY
DombY LawnY SaundersY SmolaY
DonaghueY LeBoeufY ScanlonY SoterY
DonahueY LewisY ScarsdaleY Sullivan-AlmeidaY
DuBoisY LinskyY SchwartzY SweezeyY
DuffyY Lipper-GarabedianY SenaY ThurberY
ElliottY LivingstoneY ShandY VaughnY
Farley-BouvierY LuddyY Silvia, A.Y WongY
FieldY MacGregorY SousaY XiarhosY
FinnY MadaroY StanleyY --Whipps--Y
FiolaY MahoneyY

*=AFTER VOTE   P=PRESENT   X=NOT VOTING



MASSACHUSETTS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. 5093 On adoption of amendment #1
Yea and Nay 02/11/2026 03:50 PM

No. 123 25 YEAS 132 NAYS 1 N/V

Mr. SpeakerN FlanaganN MarkeyN Sylvia, M.N
Moran, M.N Fluker-ReidN McGonagleN TarskyN
HoganN GallagherN McMurtryN TurcoN
PeischN GalvinN MendesN TylerN
Moran, F.N GarballeyN MeschinoN UltrinoN
DonatoN GarciaN MichlewitzN UyterhoevenN
ArcieroN GarryN MoakleyN VargasN
Arena-DeRosaN GentileN MontañoN VitoloN
ArminiN GianninoN Moran, J.N WalshN
ArriagaN GómezN MurphyN WellsN
AsheN GonzálezN MurrayN WilliamsN
AyersN GordonN NguyenN WorrellN
BadgerN GregoireN O'DayN ZlotnikN
BarberN HaggertyN OuelletteN --Jones--Y
BarrettN HamiltonN OwensN FergusonY
BieleN HawkinsN PaulinoN FrostY
BowenN HendricksN PhilipsN MuradianY
CabralN HigginsN PlouffeN VieiraY
CahillN Holmes *N PuppoloN BerthiaumeY
CataldoN HonanN Ramos, A.N BoldygaY
ChanN HongN Ramos, O.N ChaissonY
CiccoloN HowardN ReidN DeCosteY
ConnollyN HuntN ReyesN GaskeyY
ConsalvoN KassnerN RobertsonN HowittY
CruzN KearneyN Rogers, D.N KaneY
CusackN KeefeN Rogers, J.N LombardoY
DavisN KeransN RoyN MarsiY
DayN KilcoyneN RyanN McKennaY
DeckerX KushmerekN SabadosaN OrrallY
DiggsN LaNatraN SangioloN PeaseY
DombN LawnN SaundersN SmolaY
DonaghueN LeBoeufN ScanlonN SoterY
DonahueN LewisN ScarsdaleN Sullivan-AlmeidaY
DuBoisN LinskyN SchwartzN SweezeyY
DuffyN Lipper-GarabedianN SenaN ThurberY
ElliottN LivingstoneN ShandN VaughnY
Farley-BouvierN LuddyN Silvia, A.N WongY
FieldN MacGregorN SousaN XiarhosY
FinnN MadaroN StanleyN --Whipps--N
FiolaN MahoneyN

*=AFTER VOTE   P=PRESENT   X=NOT VOTING



MASSACHUSETTS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. 5093 On adoption of amendment #3
Yea and Nay 02/11/2026 04:02 PM

No. 124 12 YEAS 145 NAYS 1 N/V

Mr. SpeakerN FlanaganN MarkeyN Sylvia, M.N
Moran, M.N Fluker-ReidN McGonagleN TarskyN
HoganN GallagherN McMurtryN TurcoN
PeischN GalvinN MendesN TylerN
Moran, F.N GarballeyN MeschinoN UltrinoN
DonatoN GarciaN MichlewitzN UyterhoevenN
ArcieroN GarryN MoakleyN VargasN
Arena-DeRosaN GentileN MontañoN VitoloN
ArminiN GianninoN Moran, J.N WalshN
ArriagaN GómezN MurphyN WellsN
AsheN GonzálezN MurrayN WilliamsN
AyersN GordonN NguyenN WorrellN
BadgerN GregoireN O'DayN ZlotnikN
BarberN HaggertyN OuelletteN --Jones--N
BarrettN HamiltonN OwensN FergusonN
BieleN HawkinsN PaulinoN FrostN
BowenN HendricksN PhilipsN MuradianN
CabralN HigginsN PlouffeN VieiraN
CahillN HolmesN PuppoloN BerthiaumeY
CataldoN HonanN Ramos, A.N BoldygaY
ChanN HongN Ramos, O.N ChaissonY
CiccoloN HowardN ReidN DeCosteY
ConnollyN HuntN ReyesN GaskeyY
ConsalvoN KassnerN RobertsonN HowittN
CruzN KearneyN Rogers, D.N KaneN
CusackN KeefeN Rogers, J.N LombardoY
DavisN KeransN RoyN MarsiN
DayN KilcoyneN RyanN McKennaY
DeckerX KushmerekN SabadosaN OrrallN
DiggsN LaNatraN SangioloN PeaseY
DombN LawnN SaundersN SmolaN
DonaghueN LeBoeufN ScanlonN SoterN
DonahueN LewisN ScarsdaleN Sullivan-AlmeidaY
DuBoisN LinskyN SchwartzN SweezeyY
DuffyN Lipper-GarabedianN SenaN ThurberY
ElliottN LivingstoneN ShandN VaughnY
Farley-BouvierN LuddyN Silvia, A.N WongN
FieldN MacGregorN SousaN XiarhosN
FinnN MadaroN StanleyN --Whipps--N
FiolaN MahoneyN

*=AFTER VOTE   P=PRESENT   X=NOT VOTING



MASSACHUSETTS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. 5093 On passing to be engrossed
Yea and Nay 02/11/2026 04:08 PM

No. 125 154 YEAS 3 NAYS 1 N/V

Mr. SpeakerY FlanaganY MarkeyY Sylvia, M.Y
Moran, M.Y Fluker-ReidY McGonagleY TarskyY
HoganY GallagherY McMurtryY TurcoY
PeischY GalvinY MendesY TylerY
Moran, F.Y GarballeyY MeschinoY UltrinoY
DonatoY GarciaY MichlewitzY UyterhoevenY
ArcieroY GarryY MoakleyY VargasY
Arena-DeRosaY GentileY MontañoY VitoloY
ArminiY GianninoY Moran, J.Y WalshY
ArriagaY GómezY MurphyY WellsY
AsheY GonzálezY MurrayY WilliamsY
AyersY GordonY NguyenY WorrellY
BadgerY GregoireY O'DayY ZlotnikY
BarberY HaggertyY OuelletteY --Jones--Y
BarrettY HamiltonY OwensY FergusonY
BieleY HawkinsY PaulinoY FrostY
BowenY Hendricks *Y PhilipsY MuradianY
CabralY HigginsY PlouffeY VieiraY
CahillY HolmesY PuppoloY BerthiaumeY
CataldoY HonanY Ramos, A.Y BoldygaN
ChanY HongY Ramos, O.Y ChaissonY
CiccoloY HowardY ReidY DeCosteY
ConnollyY HuntY ReyesY GaskeyN
ConsalvoY KassnerY RobertsonY HowittY
CruzY KearneyY Rogers, D.Y KaneY
CusackY KeefeY Rogers, J.Y LombardoN
DavisY KeransY RoyY MarsiY
DayY KilcoyneY RyanY McKennaY
DeckerX KushmerekY SabadosaY OrrallY
DiggsY LaNatraY SangioloY PeaseY
DombY LawnY SaundersY SmolaY
DonaghueY LeBoeufY ScanlonY SoterY
DonahueY LewisY ScarsdaleY Sullivan-AlmeidaY
DuBoisY LinskyY SchwartzY SweezeyY
DuffyY Lipper-GarabedianY SenaY ThurberY
ElliottY LivingstoneY ShandY VaughnY
Farley-BouvierY LuddyY Silvia, A.Y WongY
FieldY MacGregorY SousaY XiarhosY
FinnY MadaroY StanleyY --Whipps--Y
FiolaY MahoneyY

*=AFTER VOTE   P=PRESENT   X=NOT VOTING


